
Progression Rate and Gender Parity Index (GPI) in Primary Education by Gender, 2022 - 2024

Male Female  Total GPI Male Female  Total Female Male Female  Total GPI

Year 2 94% 95% 94% 1.01 89% 93% 91% 1.05 92% 97% 94% 1.04

Year 3 99% 97% 98% 0.98 96% 98% 97% 1.02 100% 98% 99% 0.97

Year 4 99% 97% 98% 0.98 99% 98% 99% 0.98 99% 96% 98% 0.98

Year 5 98% 96% 97% 0.98 96% 97% 97% 1.02 98% 99% 98% 1.01

Year 6 97% 98% 98% 1.01 96% 98% 97% 1.02 99% 98% 98% 0.99

Year 7 95% 98% 97% 1.03 99% 97% 98% 0.98 97% 97% 97% 1.00

Year 8 96% 98% 97% 1.01 94% 97% 95% 1.03 95% 96% 95% 1.01

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Gross Enrolement Rate (GER), Net Enrolment Rate (NER) and Gender Parity Index (GPI) in Primary Education by Gender, 2020 - 2024

Male Female Total GPI Male Female Total GPI

2020 109% 111% 110% 1.02 101% 105% 103% 1.04

2021 101% 104% 102% 1.03 94% 98% 96% 1.04

2022 110% 114% 112% 1.04 103% 108% 105% 10.4

2023 102% 105% 103% 1.02 95% 98% 97% 1.04

2024 101% 103% 102% 1.01 94% 96% 95% 1.02

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024
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Gross Intake Rate (GIR), Net Intake Rate (NIR) and Gender Parity Index (GPI) in the First Year Level (Year 1) of Primary Education by Gender, 2020 - 2024

Male Female Total GPI Male Female Total GPI

2020 99% 110% 104% 1.11 57% 65% 60% 0.95

2021 106% 117% 111% 1.1 62% 71% 66% 1.14

2022 100% 112% 105% 1.12 54% 62% 58% 1.15

2023 112% 111% 111% 1.00 57% 62% 60% 1.08

2024 109% 107% 108% 0.98 55% 59% 57% 1.06

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Primary Repetition Rate (RR) and GPI, 2022 - 2024

Male Female  Total GPI Male Female  Total GPI Male Female  Total GPI

Year 1 4.6% 2.9% 3.8% 0.63 3.7% 1.6% 2.7% 0.44 3.6% 2.3% 3.0% 0.64

Year 2 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 0.37 0.9% 0.5% 0.7% 0.48 1.8% 0.9% 1.3% 0.51

Year 3 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.66 1.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.41 1.2% 0.6% 0.9% 0.49

Year 4 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.76 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 0.34 0.7% 0.4% 0.5% 0.50

Year 5 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 1.08 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 0.77 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.74

Year 6 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 1.21 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.96 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.78

Year 7 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.67 0.7% 0.3% 0.5% 0.42 0.8% 0.5% 0.6% 0.64

Year 8 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.16 1.2% 0.9% 1.1% 0.76 1.1% 0.6% 0.9% 0.60

Total 1.2% 0.7% 0.9% 0.63 1.2% 0.6% 1.0% 0.58 1.3% 0.8% 1.0% 0.59

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024
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Early School Leaver Rate in Primary, 2020 - 2024

Year 2 6.6% 0.0% 2.2% 6.3% 4.3%

Year 3 1.0% 0.0% 1.2% 2.1% 0.1%

Year 4 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.6% 1.7%

Year 5 2.5% 0.9% 2.6% 3.1% 1.4%

Year 6 1.1% 1.2% 1.5% 2.0% 1.2%

Year 7 20.0% 1.0% 2.6% 1.7% 2.4%

Year 8 3.7% 3.3% 2.6% 4.2% 3.9%

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Retention Rate and GPI for Primary Education by Gender, 2020 - 2024

Male Female Total GPI

2020 79% 83% 84% 1.05

2021 80% 86% 83% 1.08

2022 83% 87% 85% 1.04

2023 82% 86% 84% 1.05

2024 84% 83% 83% 1.00

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024
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Primary Cohort Completion Rate (PCCR) in Primary Education by Gender, 2021 - 2023

Male Female Total

2021 74.7% 80.4% 77.4%

2022 71.7% 77.8% 75.7%

2023 74.2% 77.8% 76.0%

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Students with Disability in Primary Education, 2020 - 2023

Gender 2020 2021 2022 2023

Male 141 158 74 158

Female 62 78 128 80

Total 203 236 202 238

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Transition Rate (TR) and GPI from Primary Education to Secondary Education by Gender, 2020 - 2024

Male Female Total GPI

2020 80.7% 93.4% 86.9% 1.2

2021 91.1% 96.2% 93.6% 1.1

2022 84.9% 95.6% 90.2% 1.1

2023 85.4% 96.3% 90.6% 1.1

2024 88.8% 92.4% 90.6%

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024
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Number and Percentage of Primary Teachers by Controlling Authority by Gender, 2020 - 2024

Male 246 226 226 213 225

Female 828 886 880 887 889

Total 1,074 1,112 1,106 1,100 1,114

Male 34 37 35 53 61

Female 191 207 212 251 217

Total 225 244 247 304 278

Male 17 14 15 33 36

Female 84 97 91 121 112

Total 101 111 106 154 148

Male 297 277 276 299 322

Female 1,103 1,190 1,183 1,259 1,218

Total 1,400 1,467 1,459 1,558 1,540

Male 18% 15% 15% 14% 15%

Female 61% 60% 60% 57% 58%

Total 79% 76% 75% 71% 72%

Male 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%

Female 14% 14% 15% 16% 14%

Total 16% 17% 17% 20% 18%

Male 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Female 6% 7% 6% 8% 7%

Total 7% 8% 7% 10% 10%

Male 21% 19% 18% 19% 21%

Female 79% 81% 82% 81% 79%

Gender Gap 58% 62% 64% 62% 62%

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Note: figures are subject t rounding errors
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Number and Percentage of Primary Teachers with Qualifications by Gender, 2024

Total % Total % Total % Total %

Male 33 3% 2 1% 5 3% 40 3%

Female 55 5% 90 32% 23 16% 168 11%

Total 88 8% 92 33% 28 19% 208 14%

Male 2 0% 17 6% 3 2% 22 1%

Female 21 2% 36 13% 19 13% 76 5%

Total 23 2% 53 19% 22 15% 98 6%

Male 49 4% 10 4% 8 5% 67 4%

Female 203 18% 29 10% 14 9% 246 16%

Total 252 23% 39 14% 22 14% 313 20%

Male 4 0% 15 5% 4 3% 23 1%

Female 12 1% 2 1% 7 5% 21 1%

Total 16 1% 17 6% 11 7% 44 3%

Male 117 11% 10 4% 6 4% 133 9%

Female 539 48% 45 16% 21 14% 605 39%

Total 656 59% 55 20% 27 18% 738 48%

Male 11 1% 7 3% 7 5% 25 2%

Female 24 2% 10 4% 19 13% 53 3%

Total 35 3% 17 6% 26 18% 78 5%

Male 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 5 0%

Female 21 2% 3 1% 0 0% 24 2%

Total 26 2% 3 1% 0 0% 29 2%

Male 4 0% 0 0% 1 1% 5 0%

Female 8 1% 2 1% 4 3% 14 1%

Total 12 1% 2 1% 5 3% 19 1%

Male 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 2 0%

Female 6 1% 0 0% 5 3% 11 1%

Total 6 1% 0 0% 7 5% 13 1%

225 20% 61 22% 36 24% 322 21%

889 80% 217 78% 112 76% 1,218 79%

1,114 100% 278 100% 148 100% 1,540 100%

Source: Ministry of Education and Culture Education Statisticl Digest, 2024

Note: figures are subject t rounding errors
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